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Life Sciences TABLE #I 

UNIT D2 UPGRADIENT EXTRACTION DATA 

Month of: Jan-11 

TOTAL VOLUME EXTRACTED : 13,938,284 GALLONS 
DAYS IN MONTH : 31 DAYS 

MONTHLY AVERAGE FLOW RATE : 312.24 GPM 

01/01/11 - 0110311 1 - HW-S was shut down for maintenance. 
01/01/11 - 01/07/11 - TW-9 was shot down for maintenance. 



Life Sciences TABLE #2 

UNIT D2 DOWNGRADIENT EXTRACTION DATA 

Month of: Jan-11 

TOTAL VOLUME EXTRACTED : 6,925,353 GALLONS 
DAYS IN MONTH : 31 DAYS 

MONTHLY AVERAGE FLOW RATE : 155.14 GPM 



Life Sciences TABLE #3 

CORE AREA EXTRACTION DATA 

Month of: Jan-I1 

54,859 38 24.00 
54,829 38 24.00 
54,831 38 24.00 

54,776 38 24.00 
54,791 38 24.00 
54,815 38 24.00 
54,855 38 24.00 
54,864 38 24.00 
54,802 38 24.00 
54,809 38 24.00 
54,898 38 24.00 
54,785 38 24.00 
54,715 38 24.00 
54,840 38 24.00 
54,811 38 24.00 
54,704 38 24.00 
54,756 38 24.00 
54,704 38 24.00 
54,702 38 24.00 
54,744 38 24.00 
54,748 38 24.00 
54,730 38 24.00 

I TOTALS1 1,698,388 744.00 1 2,246,205 50 744.00 1 4,065,577 91 744.00 1 4,017,359 90 744.00 1 2,235,705 50 744.00 1 320 14,263,234 1 

TOTAL VOLUME EXTRACTED : 14,263,234 GALLONS 
DAYS IN MONTH : 31 DAYS 

MONTHLY AVERAGE FLOW RATE : 319.52 GPM 



Life Sciences TABLE #4 

MARSHY AREA EXTRACTION DATA 

Month of: Jan-I I 



a Life Sciences TABLE #5 

SOUTHWEST AREA EXTRACTION DATA 

Month of: Jan-11 

Note: ACTIVE WELLS = TW-8 



@ Life Sciences TABLE #6 

UNIT "E" EXTRACTION DATA 

Month of: Jan-I I 

OL101111-01/03/11 - TW-I 1 was shut down for ma~ntenance 



Life Sciences TABLE #7 
Western System Purging 

Date I Gallons Purged 
1 /6/20111 36,000 

Western System rn 
Date 1 1.4 Dioxane 

I Ann Arbor Cleaning I Ann Arbor Cleaning 
Supply Well 

Ann Arbor Cleaning 
Supply Well 

I Ann Arbor cleaningl I Ann Arbor Cleaning I Ann Arbor Cleanin Ann Arbor Cleaning 
Supply Well 

I Ann Arbor Cleaning I 

Date 

05/11/04 
06/02/04 
07/07/04 

08/18/04 
09/07/04 
10/07/04 
11/09/04 
12/01/04 
01/07/05 
02/14/05 
03/10/05 
04/07/05 

Supply Well 1-1 1.4 Dioxane 
ug/L 
160 
150 
110 
150 
147 
123 
120 
160 
174 

129 
161 
169 

Supply Well 1-1 Supply Well 1-1 Supply Well I T !  
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TABLE #8 

INDIVIDUAL PURGE WELL CONCENTRATIONS 

SAMPLE 
ID 

AE-3 
DOLPH 
HZ-S 
LB-I 
LB-3 
PW-1 
SW-COMB 
TW-I 
TW-10 
TW-11 
TW-14 
TW-17 
TW-18 
TW-20 
TW-2 1 
TW-5 
TW-8 
TW-9 

Date 
Sampled 

11311 I 
I 1311 I 
11311 I 
11311 I 
11311 I 
11311 I 
I 1311 I 
11311 I 
11311 I 
11311 I 
11311 I 
11311 I 
11311 I 
11311 I 
11311 I 
11311 I 
11311 I 
I 1711 I 

1,4-DIOXANE 
( P P ~ )  

126 
80 
890 
509 
455 
1130 
480 
208 
692 
21 0 
113 
84 
31 6 
1467 
518 
836 
448 
726 



Life Sciences TABLE #9 

RED POND DATA 

Month of: Jan-1 1 

Time Notes 
03:05:00 (1) 
03:OO:OO (1) 

03:OO:OO (1) 
03:OO:OO (1) 

Mon-l/lO/l 1 03:00:00 

Wed-1/12/11 03:00:00 

03:OO:OO (1) 
03:OO:OO (1) 

Mon-1/17/11 03:00:00 

Wed-1/19/1 1 03:00:00 

03:OO:OO (1) 
03:OO:OO (1) 

Mon-1/24/11 03:00:00 

Daily readings are collected by the Operator at various times of the day, 
resulting in varied readings and calculations. 

(1 )  Manual readings were not taken due to weekend and/or holiday. 
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TABLE # I0  

RED POND CONCENTRATIONS 
Concentrations of 1,4-Dioxane found in the Red Pond 

SAMPLE 
ID 

Red Pond 
Red Pond 
Red Pond 
Red Pond 
Red Pond 

Date 
Sampled 

I 1311 I 
111 011 1 
1/17/11 
1 12411 1 
1/31/11 

1,4-DIOXANE 
(PPb) 

433 
41 0 
490 
549 
335 
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Month of: Jan-I I 

TABLE # I 1  

OZONE OPERATION REPORT 

Daily readings are collected by the Operator at various times of the day, 
resulting in varied readings and calculations. 

(1)  Manual readlngs were not taken due to weekend and/or holiday. 



a Life Sciences TABLE # I 2  

GREEN POND I DISCHARGE DATA 

Month of: Jan-I I 

Sun-11211 1 03:00:00 (1) 
M i - 1 / 3 1  I 03:OO:Ol 
Tue-1/4/11 03:00:00 
Wed-ll5ll l 03:00:01 
Thu-11611 1 03:00:00 
I- I1711 I 03:OO:OO 1,144 1,647,992 24.00 
Sat-11811 l 03:OO:OO (1) 1,145 1,648,306 24.00 
Sun-I1911 1 03:00:00 (1) 1,144 1,648,079 24.00 

Man- l l lO l l l  03:00:00 1,144 1,647,913 24.00 
T I - I  Ill I 03:OO:OO 1,144 1,647,799 24.00 
Wed-lll2II I 03:00:00 1,144 1,647,812 24.00 
~ ~ l i ~ 1 - I l l 3 1 1  l 03:OO:OO 1,144 1,647,907 24.00 
I-i-Il l411 I 03:OO:Ol 1,142 1,644,287 24.00 
Sat-111511 1 03:OO:OO (1) 1,144 1,647,910 24.00 
Sun-1/16ll l 03:00:00 (1) 1,145 1,648,189 24.00 
Mon- l l l 7 l l l  03:00:00 1,145 1,648,256 24.00 
'rue-ll lSll 1 03:00:00 1,145 1,649,449 24.00 
Wed-lll9111 03:00:00 1,145 1,648,148 24.00 
Thu-1120111 03:00:00 1,125 1,619,718 24.00 
1 - 1 1 2 l l l  I 03:OO:OO 1,144 1,647,314 24.00 
Sat-112211 1 03:OO:OO (1) 1,144 1,647,423 24.00 
Sun-ll23ll1 03:00:00 (1) 1,144 1,647,178 24.00 
Mon-1124ll l 03:00:00 1,143 1,646,375 24.00 
Tue-1125111 03:00:00 1,144 1,646,829 24.00 
Wed-1126111 03:00:00 1,144 1,647,069 24.00 
Thu-1127111 03:00:00 1,144 1,646,795 24.00 
Fri-1128111 03:00:00 1,144 1,646,777 24 00 
Sat-112911 1 03:OO:OO (1) 1,143 1,646,116 24 00 

Daily readings are collected by the Operator at various times of the day, 
resulting in varied readings and calculations. 

(1) Manual read~ngs were not taken due to weekend and/or bollday. 



@ Life Sciences TABLE # I 3  
Daily Discharge Monitoring Report 

(Influent - (Effluent - {Effluent - 

Bromate: A zero value equals ND (less than 5 ppb) 
Hydrogen Peroxide - A  zero value equals ND (less than 100 ppb) 


